
Bid Tabulation For: 

Bid Opening Date: 
Bid Opening Location: 

Tabulation By: 
Tabulation Date: 
LJA Project No. 

Bidder's Name: 

Construction of Wisteria Drainage Improvements 

To Serve City of La Marque 

February 6, 2025 
City Council Chambers 
1109-B Bayou Road 
La Marque, Texas 77568 

Tammy Endres 
2/6/2025 
E019-1014 

Total Bid Amount for Base Bid (Minus Items 5, 6, 7), 
Supplementary & Alternate Bid Items: 

1) Mar-Con Services, LLC

2) ISJ Underground Utilities

$623,085.00 

$694,011.40 

Calendar Days - 120 



ITEM EST. UNIT TOTAL PRICE UNIT TOTAL PRICE
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNITS PRICE PER ITEM PRICE PER ITEM

BASE BID ITEMS
1 Existing Driveway Excavation, Complete in Place 720 SY $10.10 $7,272.00 $5.00 $3,600.00
2 Select Fill, Compacted per ASTM D698, Complete 

in Place
2,110 CY $26.40 $55,704.00 $12.00 $25,320.00

3 Crushed Limestone Bedding, Complete in Place 20 CY $142.20 $2,844.00 $35.00 $700.00
4 6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement for 

Driveways (Minimum 5.5 Sacks per Cubic Yard), 
Complete in Place

790 SY $70.50 $55,695.00 $95.00 $75,050.00

5 36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, ASTM C-76, 
Class III, Complete in Place

5 LF $281.30 $1,406.50 $201.50 $1,007.50

6 24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, ASTM C-76, 
Class III, Complete in Place

882 LF $124.90 $110,161.80 $117.50 $103,635.00

7 24-Inch Arch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, ASTM C-
76, Class III, Complete in Place

757 LF $224.10 $169,643.70 $119.50 $90,461.50

8 Junction Box 1 Per Detail, Complete in Place 1 EA $4,264.30 $4,264.30 $18,125.00 $18,125.00
9 Junction Box 2 Per Detail, Complete in Place 1 EA $4,264.30 $4,264.30 $18,125.00 $18,125.00
10 Junction Box 3 Per Detail, Complete in Place 1 EA $4,839.30 $4,839.30 $18,125.00 $18,125.00
11 Junction Box 4 Per Detail, Complete in Place 1 EA $5,414.30 $5,414.30 $18,125.00 $18,125.00
12 Remove and Dispose of Existing Inlet, Complete in 

Place
8 EA $448.50 $3,588.00 $200.00 $1,600.00

13 Remove Existing Culverts (36-Inch or Less), 
Complete in Place

940 LF $17.90 $16,826.00 $10.00 $9,400.00

14 Type "A" Inlet Per Detail, Complete in Place 27 EA $2,065.10 $55,757.70 $7,221.00 $194,967.00
15 Regrade Existing Ditch to Flowline as Specified in 

Plans, Complete In Place
40 LF $13.90 $556.00 $15.00 $600.00

16 Traffic Control Plan, Complete in Place 1 LS $108,846.40 $108,846.40 $6,500.00 $6,500.00
17 Trench Safety System, Complete in Place 1,644 LF $0.90 $1,479.60 $0.10 $164.40
18 Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, Complete in 

Place
915 SY $6.90 $6,313.50 $2.00 $1,830.00

19 SWPPP, Area Inlet Protection Barrier, Installed, 
Maintained, And Removed, Complete in Place

2 EA $138.00 $276.00 $25.00 $50.00

20 SWPPP, Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence, Installed, 
Maintained, And Removed, Complete in Place

70 LF $5.60 $392.00 $2.00 $140.00

SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 20 $615,544.40 $587,525.40

SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS
21 "Extra" Bank Sand, As Directed by Owner's 

Representative, Complete in Place
100 CY $15.00 $1,500.00 $15.00 $1,500.00

22 "Extra" Crushed Limestone Bedding, As Directed by 
Owner's Representative, Complete in Place

50 CY $141.50 $7,075.00 $30.00 $1,500.00

23 "Extra" Cement Stabilized Sand, 2.0 Sacks per Ton, 
As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete 
in Place

350 TON $35.00 $12,250.00 $35.00 $12,250.00

24 "Extra" Class A Concrete, As Directed by Owner's 
Representative, Complete in Place

200 CY $100.00 $20,000.00 $100.00 $20,000.00

25 "Extra" Reinforcing Steel, As Directed by Owner's 
Representative, Complete in Place

300 LB $2.00 $600.00 $2.00 $600.00

26 Pipe Saddle Inlet Per Detail, As Directed by 
Owner's Representative, Complete in Place

1 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

27 Asphalt Surface Restoration, Including 8-Inch Thick 
Asphalt Base, Gr. 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292, 
and 2 1/2-Inch Thick HMHL Surface Coarse, Type 
"D" per TXDOT Item 340, Includes Saw-Cut and 
Removal of Existing Pavement, Complete in Place

50 SY $95.30 $4,765.00 $95.00 $4,750.00

28 Surface Restoration, Concrete Surface, As Directed 
by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place

50 SY $75.00 $3,750.00 $100.00 $5,000.00

29 Turf Establishment, Hydromulch Seeding, As 
Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in 
Place

0.5 AC $3,220.00 $1,610.00 $3,500.00 $1,750.00

30 8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with 
Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as 
necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron 
(AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and 
Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, As Directed 
by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place

30 LF $205.80 $6,174.00 $140.50 $4,215.00

31 8" Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, 
Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, 
Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's 
Representative, Complete in Place

1 EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $19,500.00 $19,500.00

32 Water Valve Adjustment, As Directed by Owner's 
Representative, Complete in Place

1 EA $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00

Pasadena, TX 77503
1410 Preston Ave., Suite H

Mario Ramos
mario@marconllc.com

Jose Vera
isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com

Mar-Con Services, LLC ISJ Underground Utilities
526 South Pine Street
Arcola, TX 77583

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 6, 2025

FRN F-1386

Wisteria Drainage Improvements
LJA Project No. E019-1014

City of La Marque

713-473-1800 281-972-9097

Page 2

mailto:mario@marconllc.com
mailto:isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com
mailto:mario@marconllc.com
mailto:isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com


ITEM EST. UNIT TOTAL PRICE UNIT TOTAL PRICE
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNITS PRICE PER ITEM PRICE PER ITEM

Pasadena, TX 77503
1410 Preston Ave., Suite H

Mario Ramos
mario@marconllc.com

Jose Vera
isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com

Mar-Con Services, LLC ISJ Underground Utilities
526 South Pine Street
Arcola, TX 77583

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 6, 2025

FRN F-1386

Wisteria Drainage Improvements
LJA Project No. E019-1014

City of La Marque

713-473-1800 281-972-9097

33 8-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, 
Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, 
Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's 
Representative, Complete in Place

1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00

34 Remove Existing Fire Hydrant and Replace with 
Fire Hydrant Assembly, With Restrained Joints, 4-
Foot Bury, Concrete Collar, Thrust Block, As 
Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in 

1 EA $9,677.20 $9,677.20 $10,800.00 $10,800.00

35 Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service 
Connection (2-Inch or Smaller), Short Side, 
Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to 
Meter, As Directed by Owner's Representative, 
Complete in Place

2 EA $2,044.30 $4,088.60 $2,050.00 $4,100.00

36 Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service 
Connection (2-Inch or Smaller), Long Side, Auger 
Beneath Road, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and 
Connection to Meter, As Directed by Owner's 
Representative, Complete in Place

2 EA $2,303.30 $4,606.60 $2,100.00 $4,200.00

37 Sign Relocation and Relocate, As Directed by 
Owner's Representative, Complete in Place

4 EA $125.00 $500.00 $125.00 $500.00

38 Concrete Storm Manhole (4-Foot Diameter), As 
Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in 
Place

1 EA $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS - ITEMS 21 - 38 $87,996.40 $99,965.00

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS
39 18-Inch HP Storm Pipe, Pipe Conforms to TxDOT 

SS Item 4122, AASHTO M330, ASTN F2881 Type 
S, Complete in Place

1,514 LF $75.80 $114,761.20 $75.50 $114,307.00

40 24-Inch HP Storm Pipe, Pipe Conforms to TxDOT 
SS Item 4122, AASHTO M330, ASTN F2881 Type 
S, Complete in Place

882 LF $97.50 $85,995.00 $99.00 $87,318.00

SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE ITEM BID ITEMS - ITEMS 39 AND 40 $200,756.20 $201,625.00
SUMMARY OF BID

BASE BID ITEMS $615,544.40 $587,525.40

SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS $87,996.40 $99,965.00

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS $200,756.20 $201,625.00

TOTAL BASE BID, SUPPLEMENTARY, AND $904,297.00 $889,115.40
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 

TOTAL BASE BID AND SUPPLEMENTARY $703,540.80 $687,490.40
BID ITEMS

TOTAL BASE BID (MINUS ITEMS 5, 6, 7), $623,085.00 $694,011.40
SUPPLEMENTARY & ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ITEMS 21 - 40

ITEMS 1 - 38

ITEMS 1-20 (MINUS 5,6,7) &

ITEMS 1 - 20

ITEMS 1 - 40

ITEMS 39 - 40

ITEMS 21 - 38

Page 3

mailto:mario@marconllc.com
mailto:isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com
mailto:mario@marconllc.com
mailto:isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com

	Coversheet
	Bid Tab



